

Legislation Text

File #: 08-0680, Version: 1

Sheriff's Department recommending Chairman be authorized to sign retroactive Amendment 1 to Agreement 275-S0611 with Evan B. Sundby, Ph.D. increasing the total compensation from \$24,000 to \$24,900 for the term December 8, 2005 through December 7, 2007 to provide pre-employment and post-employment "fitness for duty" psychological examinations for said Department. **RECOMMENDED ACTION:** Approve.

FUNDING: General Fund.

BUDGET SUMMARY:		
Total Estimated Cost		\$24,900
Funding		
Budgeted	\$24,900	
New Funding	\$	
Savings	\$	
Other	\$	
Total Funding Available	\$24,900	
Change To Net County Cost		\$0

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None. The Sheriff's FY07/08 budget has funding appropriated for these services.

Background: In September 2005, your Board approved Agreement #275-S0611 with Evan B. Sundby for pre and post employment "fitness for duty" psychological examinations for the Sheirff's Office for the period covering 12/7/2005 through 12/7/2007.

Reason for Recommendation: The Agreement approved by your Board in September 2005, had a total compensation limit of \$24,000. Invoices totalling \$900 for services performed during the contract period, but exceeding the compensation limit, have been presented to the Sheriff for payment. Per County Counsel, your Board's approval is required to raise the level of compensation.

Action to be taken following Board approval: The Chair will sign the Agreement; Sheriff staff will present invoices from 11/20/07, 11/23/07 & 12/6/07 to the Auditor for payment.

Contact: Mary Pierce

Concurrence: County Counsel & Risk Management